BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Resolution No.
Adopt a resolution Recognizing Mary Tatum)
for her twenty-three years of Service with the) Monterey County District Attorney's Office)
Wonterey County District Maintenancy & Office)
WHEREAS, Mary Tatum, received her Juris Doctorate from Ventura College of Law; and
WHEREAS, Mary Tatum , began her career as a prosecutor with Ventura County District Attorney's Office in October of 1988 to July of 1997; and
WHEREAS, Mary Tatum , was hired by the Monterey County District Attorney's Office in 1998 as a deputy district attorney; and
WHEREAS , for the past twenty-three years, Mary Tatum , has held various assignments to include misdemeanor trial court, general felony, felony drug court, juvenile, prison, civil commitment, early resolution court, Prop 36, and misdemeanor and felony/preliminary hearings in our South County office, and since 2010, she has worked as a lead prosecutor in our Truancy Abatement Unit; and
WHEREAS, Mary Tatum, will enjoy her retirement involved in Rotary of San Luis Obispo and travelling with her husband, Joseph Wofford.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby acknowledges Deputy District Attorney Mary Tatum for her twenty-three years of service to the Monterey County District Attorney's Office.
PASSED AND ADOPTED on this day of 2021, upon motion of Supervisor by the
following vote, to-wit:
AYES:
NOES: ABSENT:
I, Valeria Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2021.
Dated:
Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.
By
Deputy